

CS

Smt. Davinder Kaur vs. Jai Prakash Nagar & Ors.

20.03.2017

The present suit for declaration, possession, mesne profits and permanent and mandatory injunction received by assignment. Let it be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Yash Kumar, counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.

After some arguments, counsel for the plaintiff seeks time to affix the court fees. At his request, now to come up for report of affixation of court fees and consideration on 05.04.2017.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Pilot Court
Dwarka Courts/20.03.2017

CS No.4217/16

SB Aggarwal vs Baba Avtar Singh

20.03.2017

Present: Sh. Aditya Singh, counsel for the plaintiff.

Proxy counsel for counsel for the defendant.

Affidavit of one witness Sh. Yogesh filed today. Copy thereof has already been supplied to counsel for the defendant, however, proxy counsel appearing for the counsel for the defendant submits that main counsel Sh. V.V. Gautam is not available. On perusal of the record, it transpired that on 2.11.2016 Sh. Ranjeet Kumar Jha, Advocate conducted the cross examination of PW-1 and on 14.02.2017 Sh. Nishant Aggarwal conducted the cross examination of PW-2. Adjournment is strongly opposed by counsel for the plaintiff. In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is given subject to cost of Rs.2000/- to be paid by defendant to the plaintiff on the next date. Put up for payment of cost of Rs.2000/- by defendant to plaintiff and for tendering the affidavit of PW-3 and his cross examination and RPE on 18.04.2017.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Pilot Court
Dwarka Courts/20.03.2017

CS No.35/17

Sudhir Yadav vs. Radhey Shyam & Ors.

20.03.2017

Present: Sh. L. S. Rana, counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.

Defendant no.3 along with son of defendant no.6 in person.

Today, the matter is coming up for final arguments. Counsel for the plaintiff has argued his case. Defendant no.3 and son of defendant no.6 present and submit that their counsel are not available and they are in process of challenging the order dated 28.02.2017 passed by this court. Now to come up for orders on 30.03.2017 at 4.00p.m. In the meantime, both the parties are at liberty to file written synopsis not exceeding five pages five days before the next date of hearing.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Pilot Court
Dwarka Courts/20.03.2017