

C.S. No. 286/17

Davinder Kaur Anand Vs. Jai Prakash Nagar & Ors.

11.07.2017

Present: Sh. Yash Kumar, counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. D. Hasija and Sh. Vishal Chhabra, counsels for defendant nos. 1 & 2.

Defendant nos. 3 & 4 are already proceeded ex-parte vide order dated 01.07.2017.

Previous cost of Rs. 2000/- has been deposited by defendant no.1 with the DLSA. Receipt of the same has been filed on record. Cost imposed on the last date of hearing upon defendant no.2 has been paid to the plaintiff today in court.

Counsel for plaintiff submits that he is adopting the replication already filed to the WS of defendant no.2. Application filed by defendant nos. 1 & 2 u/O. 8 Rule 1-A CPC for placing on record the photocopies of the title documents and other documents is allowed.

Counsel for defendants at this stage, submits that he will produce the original documents for conducting admission-denial, on the next date of hearing. At his request, now to come up for admission-denial of documents, framing of issues, exploring the possibility of settlement, if any, as well as arguments on the application u/O. 39 Rule 1 & 2 CPC for **14.07.2017**. Date is given as per the convenience of both the parties.

Parties shall appear in person alongwith their respective counsels for admission-denial on the next date of hearing.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
11.07.2017