

01.09.2017

Present: Counsels for the parties with their respective parties.

Defendant nos.3 & 4 already proceeded exparte vide order dated 01.07.2017.

Today, the matter is listed for PE.

At this stage, counsel for the defendant nos. 1 & 2 submits that in view of the fact that on the last date of hearing original documents filed by the plaintiff are taken on record, he wishes to conduct admission/denial of documents. He is permitted to do so.

No documents has been admitted by defendant no.2, who is present in person .

Affidavit of Maninder Singh-PW-1 filed in PE along with list of witnesses. Sh. Maninder Singh-PW-1 present, examined in chief and his cross examination deferred as it is lunch time and after lunch, the court is busy in recording the evidence in other matters.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 and RPE on

**18.09.2017. List of witnesses be filed by defendant
nos.1 & 2 on the next date.**

(MOHD. FARRUKH)
ADJ (SW)/PILOT COURT/ DWARKA COURTS(an)