

C.S. No. 286/17

Davinder Kaur Anand Vs. Jai Prakash Nagar & Ors.

21.11.2017

Present: Ms. Jatinder Marwah, counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Ankush Yadav, counsel for defendant nos. 1 & 2.

Defendant nos. 3 & 4 are already proceeded ex-parte
vide order dated 01.07.2017.

Matter is listed today for cross-examination of PW-1 and remaining PE. However, counsel for the plaintiff submits that brother of PW-1 is unwell and therefore, he is unable to appear before this court. At the request of counsel for plaintiff, now to come up for cross-examination of PW-1 and remaining PE on **12.12.2017**.

Date has been given as per the convenience of the counsel for the plaintiff.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
21.11.2017