

C.S. No. 286/17

Davinder Kaur Anand Vs. Jai Prakash Nagar & Ors.

12.12.2017

Present: Ms. Jatinder Marwah, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. D.S. Hasija, counsel for defendant nos. 1 & 2.
Defendant nos. 3 & 4 are already proceeded ex-parte
vide order dated 01.07.2017.

Matter is listed today for cross-examination of PW-1
and remaining PE.

PW-1 is not present. PW-3 Krishan Kumar Tyagi,
Notary Public, District Centre, Janakpuri is present. He is
examined, cross-examined and discharged. No other witness is
present today. Diet money for today has been given to the said
witness. The said witness shall preserve the registers brought by
him today in court.

List of witnesses filed today on behalf of the defendant
nos. 1 & 2. Copy supplied.

Now, to come up for cross-examination of PW-1 on
04.01.2018 at 12:00 Noon. Date and time has been given as per
the convenience of the counsels for the parties.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
12.12.2017