

C.S. No. 286/17

Davinder Kaur Anand Vs. Jai Prakash Nagar & Ors.

29.05.2018

Present: AR of the plaintiff with counsel Ms. Jatinder Marwah.
Ms. Sandhani B. Saikia, counsel for the defendants
with defendant no.2 in person.

Matter is coming up today for remaining PE.

PW-1 is present and produced the documents as per order dated 20.04.2018. Accordingly, he is examined and discharged in terms of the said order. No other witness remains to be examined. PE is closed as per separate statement given by the AR of the plaintiff today in court.

Now, to come up for DE on **18.07.2018**. List of witnesses alongwith affidavit in evidence be filed on record under advance copy to the counsel for the plaintiff.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
29.05.2018