

CS No.286/17  
Davinder Kaur Anand vs. Jai Prakash Nagar & Ors.

18.07.2018

Present: Ms. Jatinder Marwah, counsel for the plaintiff with ` plaintiff.  
Sh. Anurudh Tyagi, proxy counsel for counsel for the defendants.

List of witness filed today on behalf of defendant nos.1 & 2. Counsel appearing for the defendants submits that defendant no.1 has undergone bypass surgery recently and therefore affidavits in evidence could not be prepared and seeks adjournment.

At his request, now to come up for compliance of last order/DE on 17.08.2018.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)  
ADJ (SW)/PILOT COURT/ DWARKA COURTS (an)