

17.08.2018

Present: Counsel for the plaintiff with plaintiff.  
Proxy counsel for counsel for defendants with  
defendant nos.1 & 2.

Affidavits of Sh. Jai Parkash and Ms. Kanti Devi filed in DE today. Unattested and unsigned copies thereof supplied to opposite counsel today despite direction to supply the same in advance. Counsel for the plaintiff has matched the copies of affidavits supplied to her with the copies filed on record and found it same.

DW-1 Kanti Devi present, examined in part and her further examination in chief deferred at the request of counsel appearing for defendants for want of original electricity bills, subject to cost of Rs.2000/- to be paid by defendants to plaintiff on the next date.

At request, put up for payment of cost of Rs.2000/- by defendants to plaintiff, further chief of DW-1 Kanti Devi and RDE on 14.09.2018.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)  
ADJ (SW)/PILOT COURT/  
DWARKA COURTS