

C.S. No. 286/17
Davinder Kaur Anand Vs. Jai Prakash Nagar & Ors.

06.10.2018

Present: AR of the plaintiff with counsel Ms. Jatinder Marwah.
Ms. Sandhani B. Saikia, counsel for the defendants
with defendant no.2 in person.

Matter is coming up today for DE. Affidavits in evidence of witnesses Yad Ram Singh and Manohar Lal Batra have been filed on behalf of the defendants on 15.09.2018, copy of which already supplied to the other party.

DW-1 Kanti Devi is present and cross-examined partly. Her further cross-examination is deferred at the request of counsel for the defendants.

Now to come up further cross-examination of DW-1 and entire remaining DE on **17.11.2018 at 11:00 AM.**

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
06.10.2018