

CS no. 266/17

Davinder Kaur Anand Vs. Jai Prakash Nagar

17.11.2018

Present: Ms. Jatinder Marwa, Ld. counsel for  
plaintiff.

Ms. Sandhani B Saikia, Ld. counsel for  
defendant numbers 1 and 2.

Matter is listed today for cross examination of DW-1. Witness is very much present in the court, however, Ld. counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that her husband is unwell.

At her request, now to come up for cross examination of DW-1 and entire remaining DE on 10.12.2018.

Date is given as per the convenience of both parties.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)  
ADJ (SW)/PILOT COURT/  
*DWARKA COURTS:ND*  
17.11.2018

CS no. 515574/16

Ritu Kapila Vs. Saroj Jain

17.11.2018

Present: Sh. P S Rana, Ld. counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. counsel for plaintiff submits that the order of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi has not yet been uploaded.

At the request of the plaintiff, now to come up for further proceedings on 28.11.2018.

(MOHD. FARRUKH)  
ADJ (SW)/PILOT COURT/  
*DWARKA COURTS:ND*  
17.11. 2018