

C.S. No. 286/17
Davinder Kaur Anand Vs. Jai Prakash Nagar & Ors.

10.12.2018

Present: AR of the plaintiff with counsel Ms. Jatinder Marwah.
Ms. Sandhani B. Saikia, counsel for the defendants
with defendant no.2 in person.

Matter is listed today for remaining DE.

DW-1 Kanti Devi is present, further cross-examined
and discharged. No other witness is present today. Counsel for
the defendant seeks time to examine other witnesses in this case.

Counsel for the plaintiff has filed an application u/s.
151 CPC seeking return of the original documents i.e Ex. PW1/C
to Ex. PW1/D (Colly) on 17.11.18. Heard. For the reasons
mentioned in the application, same is allowed subject to placing
on record the certified copies of the said documents under proper
acknowledgement by the Ahlmad. Ahlmad is directed to
check/match the same before filing the said certified copy on
record.

Now, to come up for entire remaining DE on
16.01.2019 at 11:00 AM. Affidavit, if any, be filed on record
under advance copy to the counsel for the plaintiff.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
10.12.2018