

C.S. No. 286/17
Davinder Kaur Anand Vs. Jai Prakash Nagar & Ors.

07.02.2019

Present: AR Sh. Maninder Singh on behalf of the plaintiff.
Defendant no.1 in person.

Matter is listed today for further cross-examination of DW-2 as well as remaining DE. Witness is present. However, AR of the plaintiff seeks adjournment on the ground that his counsel Ms. Jatinder Marwaha is unwell. Since, the request is on the personal ground, now, to come up for cross-examination of DW-2 as well as entire RDE on **18.02.2019**.

(Mohd. Farrukh)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
07.02.2019