

C.S. No. 286/17
Davinder Kaur Anand Vs. Jai Prakash Nagar & Ors.

18.02.2019

Present: Ms. Jatinder Marwah, counsel for the plaintiff.
Defendant/DW-2 in person with counsel Sh. Anirudh Tyagi.

Matter is listed today for cross-examination of DW-2 Jai Prakash Nagar. However, counsel for the plaintiff seeks adjournment to cross-examine the said witness on the ground that on the last date of hearing, she was not present and the matter was fixed for today and today, she has pre-occupation and engagement in other cases listed for today and hence, she is not prepared. Same is opposed by the Ld. Counsel for the defendant. However, in the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to cross-examine DW-2 subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- to be paid to the defendant on the next date of hearing.

Put up for payment of cost as well as cross-examination of DW-2/remaining DE on **18.03.2019**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts
18.02.2019