

**C.S. No. 286/17**  
**Davinder Kaur Anand Vs. Jai Prakash Nagar & Ors.**

22.04.2019

Present: Ms. Jatinder Marwah, counsel for the plaintiff.  
Defendant/DW-2 in person with counsel Ms. Sandhani  
B. Saikia.

DW-2 Jai Prakash Nagar is present and further cross-examined party. His further cross-examination is deferred on the joint request of the parties.

Put up for further cross-examination of DW-2 and remaining DE for **01.07.2019**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)  
ADJ(SW)/Dwarka Courts  
22.04.2019