

C.S. No. 286/17
Davinder Kaur Anand vs. Jai Prakash Nagr & Ors.

01.07.2019

Present: Ms. Jatinder Marwaha, counsel for the plaintiff.
Proxy counsel for defendants.

DW-2 is not present. At this stage, proxy counsel for the defendants seeks pass over as the main counsel is not available. The counsel for the plaintiff submits that she is unable to wait because she has to rush for donating blood to some relative and further DW-2 is not present who is to be cross-examined. In these circumstances, as the witness is also not present, the case is adjourned for the same purpose, for **02.09.2019.**

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
01.07.2019