

CS. No.286/17
Davinder Kaur Anand vs. Jai Prakash Nagar & Ors.

02.09.2019

Present: Ms. Jatinder Marwaha, counsel for the plaintiff
alongwith AR of the plaintiff.
Sh. Anupam Sharma, proxy counsel for the defendant
nos. 1 & 2.

Today, case is fixed for evidence of DW-2. However, neither the DW-2 nor the main counsel is present. Counsel for defendant nos. 1 & 2 seeks adjournment on the ground that DW-2 is out of station and main counsel is unwell. Same is opposed by the counsel for the plaintiff.

On the last date also, DW-2 was not present and only proxy counsel for defendants had appeared. It appears that the defendants are not taking the court proceedings seriously. In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the defendant nos. 1 & 2 to lead the evidence subject to cost of Rs. 2000/- payable to the plaintiff, for **20.11.2019**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
02.09.2019