

CS. No.286/17
Davinder Kaur Anand vs. Jai Prakash Nagar & Anr.

20.11.2019

Present: AR of the plaintiff with counsel Ms. Jatinder Marwaha.
None for defendants.

The case is fixed today for further cross-examination of DW-2. However, the counsel for the plaintiff submits that she is not well as she is suffering from high BP for the last 4-5 days. She also submits that she conveyed the said fact to the opposite counsel to which he has no objection. It appears that due to the same reason, none is appearing for the defendants.

In view of above request of the counsel for the plaintiff on the medical ground, I am inclined to adjourn the matter and case is adjourned for the same purpose, for **12.02.2020**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
20.11.2019

At this stage, Sh. Anupam Sharma, proxy counsel for defendants appears. He is apprised about the next date of hearing.

Put up on date fixed.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
20.11.2019