

CS. No.286/17
Davinder Kaur Anand vs. Jai Prakash Nagar & Anr.

12.02.2020

Present: AR of the plaintiff with counsel Ms. Jatinder Marwaha.
Sh. Sandeep Yadav, proxy counsel for the defendants.

Case is fixed today for further cross-examination of DW-2. However, the witness is not present. Proxy counsel for defendants seeks an adjournment. Same is not opposed by the opposite counsel.

In view of above, case is adjourned for the same purpose, for **29.04.2020**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
12.02.2020