

**In the court of Sh. Balwant Rai Bansal, Additional District Judge-
05, South-West District: Dwarka : New Delhi**

C.S No. 286/17

Davinder Kaur Anand vs. Jai Prakash Nagar & Anr.

06.08.2020

**(Hearing conducted through Video Conferencing-
CISCO WebEx Meetings)**

ORDER

Present: Ms. Jatinder Marwaha, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
None for defendants.

The case is proceeding for DE. However, in terms of the circular issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing No.26/DHC/2020 dated 30.07.2020, the case is adjourned for the same purpose for **07.10.2020**.

(Balwant Rai Bansal)
ADJ-05(SW)/Dwarka Courts
South West, Dwarka
New Delhi/06.08.2020