

**CS No. 286/17**

**DAVINDER KAUR ANAND VS. JAI PRAKASH NAGAR & ANR.**

21.02.2022

Pursuant to order No.3274-3398/PD&SJ/NK/DWK/Roster/2022 dated 11.02.2022 of the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, South-West, Dwarka, w.e.f 14.02.2022 to 28.02.2022, cases are being taken up as per Roster for physical hearing/VC.

**Through Video Conferencing via Cisco Webex**

Present: Ms. Jatinder Marwaha, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. D. Hasija, Ld. Counsel for defendants.

On the last date of hearing in the ordersheet, Mr. Maninder Singh, AR of plaintiff was inadvertently mentioned as LR of deceased plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has stated that the plaintiff is very much alive. Necessary rectification be made.

List for DE on 08.08.2022 at 12:00 Noon.

(GOMATI MANOCHA)  
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 21.02.2022