

20CS DJ ADJ 286/17

**DAVINDER KAUR ANAND Vs. JAI PRAKASH NAGAR AND
ANR**

05.12.2022

Present: Ms. Jatinder Marwaha, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Proxy counsel for Ld. Counsel for defendants.

Today, the case is listed for DE. However, it is stated by ld counsel for plaintiff that she has received a call from the Ld. Counsel for defendants that main counsel for defendants has met with an accident.

Still, in the interest of justice, be put up for DE as last and final opportunity, for **15.02.2023**.

(MOHINDER VIRAT)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:05.12.2022