

**15CS DJ ADJ286/17**  
**DAVINDER KAUR ANAND Vs. JAI PRAKASH NAGAR**  
**AND ANR**

15.02.2023

**Ld. Presiding Officer is on first half leave today.**

Present: Ms. Jatinder Marwaha, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff alongwith  
AR of plaintiff Sh. Maninder Singh.

Defendant no. 1 in person.

None for other defendants.

As per directions of the Ld. PO, put up for purpose already  
fixed on **22.05.2023**.

**(Reader)**