

CS DJ ADJ286-17

DAVINDER KAUR ANAND Vs. JAI PRAKASH NAGAR AND ANR

16.08.2023

Present: Ms. Jatinder Marwah and Sh. Yash Kumar, Ld. Counsels for the plaintiff.

Sh. Kushal Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant no.1 and 2.

Ms. Jatinder Marwah seeks to withdraw her vakalatnama. In view thereof, she stands discharged from this case.

DW-2 further cross-examined partly and his further cross-examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff as he wants to obtain FSL report from the record.

Put up for further DE on **26.10.2023**.

(ANUJ AGRAWAL)
ADJ-05 (SW):Dwarka Courts
New Delhi:16.08.2023