

15 CS DJ ADJ 286/17 DAVINDER KAUR ANAND Vs. JAI PRAKASH
NAGAR AND ANR

18.01.2024

Present: Ms. Anju Bala, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. S S Kumar, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. D. Hasija, Ld.
Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2.

Fresh vakalatnama filed on behalf of plaintiff. Same is taken on record.

Perusal of the record reveals that, matter is pending for DE since 2018 and till date only DW-1 is cross-examined on behalf of defendant. Record also reveals that, DW-2 was partly cross-examined on 16.01.2019 and on 22.04.2019 but, nothing proceed further thereafter.

DW-2 is present, however, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff sought adjournment being recently engaged.

In view thereof, put up for DE on **02.03.2024**.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be given to any of the parties on unnecessary grounds.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 18.01.2024