

14

CS DJ ADJ 286/17

DAVINDER KAUR ANAND Vs. JAI PRAKASH NAGAR AND ANR

02.03.2024

One regular Stenographer is on leave and no substitute steno is available.

Present: Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Sh. Kushal Kumar, Proxy counsel for Sh. D. Hasija, Ld. Counsel for the defendants.

DW-2 is present, however, adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff due to some medical emergency. Not opposed.

Put up for DE on **01.06.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
ADJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 02.03.2024 (AR)