

17 CS DJ ADJ 286/17 DAVINDER KAUR ANAND Vs. JAI PRAKASH  
NAGAR AND ANR

26.09.2024

Present: Sh. Anju Bala, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld.  
Counsel for plaintiff along with AR of plaintiff Sh. Maninder  
Singh Anand.  
Sh. D. Hasija, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2  
(through VC).  
DW2 Sh. Jai Prakash Nagar in person.

Passover sought on behalf of plaintiff.

In view thereof, put up for 11:30 AM.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 26.09.2024

**At 11: 54 AM**

Present: Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff along with AR  
of plaintiff Sh. Maninder Singh Anand.  
Sh. D. Hasija, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2 (through  
VC).  
Defendant no. 3 and 4 are already declared *ex-parte* vide  
order dt. 01.07.2017.  
DW2 Sh. Jai Prakash Nagar in person.

DW2 further cross-examined and discharged.

**DE stands closed on behalf of defendant no. 1 and 2.** Separate  
statement of defendant no. 2 recorded to this effect.

Put up for final arguments on 13.11.2024.

Parties are at liberty to file written synopsis within 02 weeks  
from today.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 26.09.2024