

28 CS DJ ADJ 286/17 DAVINDER KAUR ANAND Vs. JAI PRAKASH
NAGAR AND ANR

13.11.2024

Present: Ms. Anju Bala, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff along with AR of plaintiff namely Sh.
Maninder Singh Anand.

Sh. Surya Shekhar, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. D Hasija, Ld.
Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2 (through VC).

Main counsel for both parties are not available today.

In view thereof, put up for final arguments on **23.12.2024**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 13.11.2024 (sr)