

21 CS DJ ADJ 286/17 DAVINDER KAUR ANAND Vs. JAI PRAKASH
NAGAR AND ANR

23.12.2024

**One of regular steno is on leave and no substituted steno is
available.**

Present: Ms. Anju Bala, Proxy counsel for Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld.
Counsel for plaintiff along with AR of plaintiff namely Sh.
Maninder Singh Anand.

Sh. D Hasija, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2 (through
VC).

Main counsel for plaintiff is not present.

Ld. Counsel for defendant submits that, he has applied for
certified copy of entire record and it is due for delivery for first week of
January, 2025.

In view thereof, put up for final arguments on **07.02.2025 at
12:30 PM.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 23.12.2024 (sr)