

24CS DJ ADJ286/17

DAVINDER KAUR ANAND Vs. JAI PRAKASH NAGAR AND ANR

07.02.2025

Present: Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff alongwith SPA
of plaintiff namely Maninder Singh.

Sh. D. Hasija, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 & 2 through
VC.

Defendant no. 1 in person.

Matter is fixed for final argument, however, adjournment sought
on behalf of the plaintiff due to some bereavement in the family.

Not opposed.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the defendants submits that
although he has received the certified copy of entire record but while
preparing brief for final argument, he noticed that court record is not
properly paginated.

Heard.

Ahlmad is directed to do proper pagination within a week.

List for final arguments on **07.03.2025 at 12.30 pm.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 07.02.2025