

32 CS DJ ADJ 286/17

DAVINDER KAUR ANAND Vs. JAI PRAKASH NAGAR AND ANR

07.03.2025

Regular stenographer of this court is on leave.

Present: Ms. Anju Bala, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Surya Shekhar Kumar, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Sh. D Asija, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Matter is listed for final arguments.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the plaintiff on the ground that the main counsel is not well.

Record reveals that the plaintiff is continuously taking adjournments for the last two dates of hearing. In view thereof, cost of Rs. 2,000/- is hereby imposed upon the plaintiff that is to be paid to the defendant.

Put up for final arguments on **08.04.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 07.03.2025