

21CS DJ ADJ286/17DAVINDER KAUR ANAND Vs. JAI PRAKASH NAGAR
AND ANR

08.04.2025

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Sh D. Hasija, Ld. counsel for defendant through VC.

At joint request, put up for arguments on **25.04.2025 at 12:00 Noon.**

SHILPI M JAIN
DISTRICT JUDGE-05 (SW)
DWARKA COURTS
NEW DELHI/08.04.2025 (pk)