

23 CS DJ ADJ 286/17 DAVINDER KAUR ANAND Vs. JAI PRAKASH  
NAGAR AND ANR

25.04.2025

Present: Ms. Anju Bala, Proxy counsel for Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Dev Hans Kasana (in person) and Sh. D Hasija (through VC) Ld. Counsels for defendant.

Cost not paid. Be paid on the NDOH.

Adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff on the ground that, the main counsel is not available being occupied in some other matter at Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Perusal of the record reveals that, plaintiff is continuously taking adjournments. However, in the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to address the final arguments.

Put up for final arguments on **16.05.2025 at 12:30 PM. Date is given as per convenience of both the parties.**

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 25.04.2025 (sr)