

23 CS DJ ADJ 286/17 DAVINDER KAUR ANAND Vs. JAI PRAKASH NAGAR  
AND ANR

**14.07.2025**

Present: Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Dev Hans Kasana, Ld. Proxy counsel for Sh. D Hasija, Ld. Counsel  
for defendant.

Main counsel for defendant is indisposed today and adjournment  
sought. Heard.

Put up for arguments on **19.09.2025**.

Date is given as per the convenience of the parties.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: **14.07.2025** (GM)