

27 CS DJ ADJ 286/17 DAVINDER KAUR ANAND Vs. JAI PRAKASH  
NAGAR AND ANR

**19.09.2025**

**One Regular Stenographer of this Court is on leave today.**

Present: None for plaintiff.  
Sh. D Hasija, Ld. Counsel for defendant (through VC) and Sh. Dev  
Hans Kasana, in person Ld. Counsels for defendant.

Perusal of record reveals that matter is pending for final arguments  
since 26.09.2024 but continuous adjournment sought on behalf of plaintiff and  
matter could not be argued.

None appeared on behalf of plaintiff despite repeated calls.

In view thereof, cost of Rs. 5000/- is imposed upon plaintiff to the  
paid to the defendant.

Put up for final arguments on **05.12.2025**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: **19.09.2025** (GM)

**At 11.57 AM**

At this stage, Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff has  
appeared. He is apprised about today's proceedings and NDOH.

(SHILPI M JAIN)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: **19.09.2025** (GM)