

21 CS DJ ADJ 286/17

DAVINDER KAUR ANAND Vs. JAI PRAKASH NAGAR
AND ANR

22.12.2025

Present: Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff
(Through VC).
Sh. D. Hasija, Ld. Counsel for defendants no. 1 and
2 (Through VC).

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendants. Not
opposed.

In view thereof, list this matter fixed for purpose
fixed on **09.02.2026** at **12:30 PM**.

(SHILPI M JAIN)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 22.12.2025 (sk)