

20 CS DJ ADJ 286/17 DAVINDER KAUR ANAND Vs. JAI PRAKASH NAGAR  
AND ANR

09.02.2026

Present: Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.  
Sh. Dev Hans Kasana, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2.

Adjournment sought on behalf of defendant on the ground that,  
the main arguing counsel has met with an accident today morning itself. Not  
opposed by Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

At request, list for purpose fixed on **26.02.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)  
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts  
New Delhi: 09.02.2026