

20 CS DJ ADJ 286/17

DAVINDER KAUR ANAND Vs. JAI PRAKASH NAGAR AND ANR

26.02.2026

**One of the Regular Stenographers is on CCL from 19.02.2026 till 12.03.2026.
No Substitute Stenographer has been provided for today.**

Present: Proxy counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Dev Hans Kasana, Ld Counsel for defendant. No. 1 & 2 (VC)

Today the matter is fixed for final arguments.

Proxy counsel for plaintiff prays for adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today. She further submits that opposite side was intimated well in advance.

Counsel for defendant appearing through VC concedes to the same.

In the circumstances, last opportunity is granted to the plaintiff to conclude arguments on the next date of hearing.

List for purpose fixed on **07.03.2026**.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 26.02.2026