

25 CS DJ ADJ 286/17

DAVINDER KAUR ANAND Vs. JAI PRAKASH NAGAR AND ANR

07.03.2026

One of the Regular Stenographers is on CCL from 19.02.2026 till 12.03.2026.

Present: Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Dev Hans Kasana, Ld Counsel for defendant. No. 1 & 2 (VC)

Today the matter is fixed for final arguments.

Part arguments heard.

List for further arguments on **16.03.2026 at 2 PM.**

Written submissions be filed in the meanwhile.

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 07.03.2026