

23 CS DJ ADJ 286/17

DAVINDER KAUR ANAND Vs. JAI PRAKASH NAGAR AND ANR

10.04.2026

Present: Sh. Yogesh Kumar, Ld Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Dev Hans Kasana, Ld Counsel for defendant No. 1 & 2 (VC)

Today the matter is fixed for final arguments.

Counsel for plaintiff prays for last opportunity to file relevant citations in support of his submissions.

Heard. Allowed.

Let citations be filed within a week.

List for purpose fixed on **24.04.2026 at 2 PM.**

(Abhitosh Pratap Singh Rathore)
DJ-05 (SW)/Dwarka Courts
New Delhi: 10.04.2026